
EXTERNAL RELATIONS , TRADE AND DEFENCE 21-31 

21.4 Total exports from Canada to all countries on a balance-of-payments basis, 1983-87 and 
percentage of 1987 total (million dollars) (concluded) 

1983' 1984' 1985' 1986' 1987 Percentage 
of 1987 

total 

Major commodity grouping 

Forestry products 
Lumber 
Wood pulp and other wood products 
Newsprint and other paper and paperboard 

5,052 
2,991 
4,809 

5,603 
3,787 
5,536 

5,914 
3,301 
6,116 

6,384 
3,958 
6,603 

7,500 
5,351 
7,314 

5.9 
4.2 
5.8 

Sub-total, forestry products 12,852 16,945 

Industrial goods and materials 
Metal ores 
Chemicals, plastics and fertilizers 
Metals and alloys 
Other industrial goods and materials 

3,379 
4,152 
6,830 
3,395 

4,260 
4,748 
7,728 
4,276 

4,174 
4,856 
7,989 
4,952 

4,123 
4,823 
8,902 
5,029 

4,660 
5,478 
9,697 
5,117 

3.7 
4.3 
7.7 
4.1 

Sub-total, industrial goods and materials 21,012 22,878 

Machinery and equipment 
Industrial and agricultural machinery 
Aircraft and other transportation equipment 
Other machinery and equipment 

3,402 
2,686 
6,007 

4,013 
3,188 
8,204 

4,131 
3,593 
9,322 

4,463 
4,746 
9,703 

4,520 
4,469 

10,681 

3.6 
3.5 
8.5 

Sub-total, machinery and equipment 15,405 17,046 

Automotive products 
Passenger autos and chassis 
Trucks and other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle parts 

9,337 
4,447 
7,493 

13,539 
5,791 

10,105 

15,743 
6,260 

11,210 

17,420 
5,561 

11,427 

13,906 
6,490 

11,827 

11.0 
5.1 
9.4 

Sub-total, automotive products 

Other consumer goods 
Special transactions, trade 
Unallocated BOP adjustments 

Total, exports 

21,277 

1,533 
233 
730 

90,556 

29,435 

1,882 
432 

2,018 

111,330 

33,213 

2,000 
398 

2,081 

119,070 

34,408 

2,390 
343 

2,183 

119,889 

32,223 

2,643 
370 

2,342 

126,125 

25.5 

2.1 
0.3 
1.9 

100.0 

21.5 Trade of Canada with principal trading areas on a balance-of-payments basis, 1983-87 
Item 

year 

Imports 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

Exports 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

United States 

Value 
$'000,000 

52,721 
65,893 
73,406 
76,407 
79,154 

66,388 
84,816 
93,794 
93,323 
96,581 

Vt 

72.1 
72.0 
71.5 
69.4 
68.7 

73.3 
76.2 
78.8 
77.8 
76.6 

Japan 

Value 
$'000,000 

4,355 
5,477 
6,063 
7,576 
7,498 

4,787 
5,715 
5,598 
5,822 
6,779 

"In 

6.0 
6.0 
5.9 
6.9 
6.5 

5.3 
5.1 
4.7 
4.9 
5.4 

EEC1 

Value 
$'000,000 

5,819 
8,526 

10,573 
12,603 
13,815 

6,748 
7,098 
6,944 
8,013 
9,317 

"It 

8.0 
9.3 

10.3 
11.4 
12.0 

7.5 
6.4 
5.8 
6.7 
7.4 

Other OECD2 

Value 
$'000,000 

2,040 
1,900 
2,530 
2,767 
3,078 

1,689 
1,938 
2,170 
2,189 
2,568 

"In 

2.8 
2.1 
2.5 
2.5 
2.7 

1.9 
1.7 
1.8 
1.8 
2.0 

Other countries 

Value 
$'000,000 

8,163 
9,696 

10,098 
10,726 
11,604 

10,944 
11,763 
10,564 
10,542 
10,880 

! 

"n 

11.2 
10.6 
9.8 
9.7 

10.1 

12.1 
10.6 
8 9 
8.8 
8.6 

EEC countries are Belgium, Denmark, France, the Federal Republic of Germany, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, the Netherlands, Greece, Portugal, 
Spain and the United Kingdom. Prior to 1986, Portugal and Spain were not included in the EEC. 

2 OECD countries include EEC countries, (referred to above) Austria, Finland, Iceland, Norway, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey, Australia, New Zealand, 
the United States, Japan and Canada. 

3 This group includes all countries other than the EEC countries and other OECD countries. 


